FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 9/12/2022

SUBJECT: Chester Park ski hill to receive upgrades beginning September 14

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Chester Park ski hill to receive upgrades beginning September 14

[Duluth, MN] On Wednesday, September 14, a small trench will be created near the top of the Chester Park ski hill to place electrical conduit between the starter shack of the ski hill and the ski lift pulley system. The work is expected to be complete before the weekend. There are no expected closures or impacts to Chester Park trails, roads, or parking areas.

###